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Central 
Office

CO CO Adman Gail Director of Nursing Services (347) 203-0300 (718) 786-4881 GAdman@schools.nyc.gov gadman@health.nyc.gov 30-30 47th Ave 7th Floor, LIC, NY 
11101

(718) 310-2671

Central 
Office

CO CO Ashmeade Ann Marie Deputy Director of Nursing Services (646) 734-9208 (718) 786-4877 ahibbert@health.nyc.gov 30-30 47th Ave 7th Floor, LIC, NY 
11101

(718) 310-2671

Central 
Office

CO CO Bonas Estherlyn Assistant Director of Nursing (917) 217-3061 (718) 786-4897 ebonas@health.nyc.gov 30-30 47th Ave 7th Floor, LIC, NY 
11101

(718) 310-2671

Central 
Office

CO CO Harold Ross Chief Of Staff (347) 939-3882 (718) 786-4973 RHarold@schools.nyc.gov rharold@health.nyc.gov 30-30 47th Ave 7th Floor, LIC, NY 
11101

(718) 310-2671

DOH
Region

DOE
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I 9 1, 2, 4 Sawyerr Adunola Borough Nursing Director 917-618-0359 asawyerr@health.nyc.gov Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780

I 10 3,5, 6 Kellner Tabata Borough Nursing Director  646-574-7282  tkellner@health.nyc.gov Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

 (646) 364-0780

I 9 2 Eastmond Nesha Supervising Nurse 332-259-4292 6446-364-0773 nhall@health.nyc.gov Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780

I 9 1,2 Guevara Beatriz PHN II (347) 245-0166 (646) 364-0766 bguevara@health.nyc.gov Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780

I 10 5 Johnson Shelby J Supervising Nurse (917) 890-2260 (646) 364-0791 sjohnso2@health.nyc.gov Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780

I 9 2,4 Takegoshi Chiaki PHN II 646-895-2847  646-364-0914 ctakegoshi@health.nyc.gov Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780

I 10 3 Walker Kenya Supervising Nurse 929-468-6548 kwalker43@schools.nyc.gov Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780

I 10 3, 6 Graham Andrea PHN II (917)936-8616 (646) 364-0765 agraham1@health.nyc.gov Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780

I 10 6 Morillo Arelis Supervising Nurse (917) 681-0136 (646) 364-0774 amorillo@health.nyc.gov Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780

I 10 3,5 Simpson-
Tenorio

 LaTonya PHN II (929)-468-5765 lsimpsontenorio@health.nyc.g
ov

Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780

I 9 4,2 Pang Nora Supervising Nurse npang@schools.nyc.gov npang@health.nyc.gov Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780

I 9 1,2 Taboy Romel Supervising Nurse (917) 217-1571 (718) 568-2317 rtaboy@health.nyc.gov Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780

I 9 Contact BND PHN II Riverside HC, 160 W 100th Street, 
Rm 226, 2nd Fl., NYC 10025

(646) 364-0780
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II 1 7, 9, 10 Donenfeld Yawwamal Borough Nursing Director (347) 203-6938 (718) 741-7065    
  

ydonenfe@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza, Rm 749, Bronx,
NY 10458

(718)741-7954

II 1 7, 9 Ahensa  Vida Supervising Nurse Cell phone 
pending

(718) 741-5692 VAhensa@schools.nyc.gov vahensa@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza, Rm 749, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-7954

II 1 9 Wright Whema Supervising Nurse 917-577-2490 (718) 741-5632 WWright2@schools.nyc.gov wwright@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza, Rm 749, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-7954

II 1 7, 10 Calderon-Lopez Blanca PHN II 929-468-6576 (718) 741-8119 BCalderonlopez@schools.nyc.gov ydonenfe@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza, Rm 749, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-7954

II 1 9, 10 Salmon Althea Supervising Nurse (646) 799-5129 (718) 741-5801 ASimmssalmon@schools.nyc.gov asimms@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza, Rm 749, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-7954

II 1 9, 10 Ares  Jason PHN II 929-275-4955 718-741-7062 JAres@schools.nyc.gov jares@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza, Rm 749, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-7954

II 1 10 Irizarry Nina Supervising Nurse (917) 508-2409 (718) 741-7901 Nirizarry2@schools.nyc.gov nirizarry@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza, Rm 749, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-7954
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II 2 8, 11, 12 Adeyemi Biodun Borough Nursing Director (646) 627-0700 (718) 741-5765 badeyemi@schools.nyc.gov badeyemi@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza,  Rm 845, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-5248

II 2 11 Utomakili Uyoyo Supervising Nurse (929) 468-5760  (718) 329-8159  uutomakili@schools.nyc.gov uoyetu@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza,  Rm 845, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-5248

II 2 8 Ohakamnu Collet Supervising Nurse (646) 628-7597 (718) 329-8062  cohakamnu@schools.nyc.gov cohakamn@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza,  Rm 845, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-5248

II 2 11 Joiner  Nickelle PHN II (347) 920-6549 (718) 741-7044 njoiner@schools.nyc.gov njoiner@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza,  Rm 845, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-5248

II 2 8, 12 Looney Jeanne PHN II (929)-468-6538 (718) 329-8158 jlooney3@schools.nyc.gov Jlooney@health.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza,  Rm 845, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-5248

II 2 11 Walker Lisa Supervising Nurse (646) 771-3684 (718) 741-7043 lwalker11@schools.nyc.gov ./ 1 Fordham Plaza,  Rm 845, Bronx, NY 
10458

(718) 741-5248

II 2 12 Dattoli Judith Supervising Nurse (347) 578-3145 (718) 741-7081 jdattoli@schools.nyc.gov Jdattoli@health.nyc.gov
1 Fordham Plaza,  Rm 845, Bronx, 
NY 10458

(718) 741-5248
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III 5 19, 20, 23, 
32

Britton Shawn Borough Nursing Director 646-946-5799 sprince1@health.nyc.gov 1601 Avenue S, Rm 205 Brooklyn, NY 
11229

(718) 637-5448

III 5 19, 20, 23, 
32

Britton Shawn Borough Nursing Director 646-946-5799 (718) 240-3629 sprince1@health.nyc.gov 1665 St. Marks Avenue, Rm 120 
Brooklyn, NY 11233

(718) 240-3759

III 5 20 Uwakwe Stella Supervising Nurse (917) 217-0083 (718) 637-5436 SUWAKWE@health.nyc.gov 1601 Avenue S, 2nd FL, Rm 204, 
Brooklyn, NY 11229

(718) 637-5448

III 5 20 Chan Donna Supervising Nurse (917) 890-0316 (718) 637-5442 dchan2@health.nyc.gov 1601 Avenue S, 2nd FL, Rm 241, 
Brooklyn, NY 11229

(718) 637-5448

III 5 20 Hom  Janice PHN II (929) 468-6498 (718) 637-5443 Jhom@health.nyc.gov 1601 Avenue S, Rm 241, Brooklyn, NY 
11229

(718) 637-5448

III 5 19 Contact BND Supervising Nurse (646) 946-5799 (718) 240-3683     sprince1@health.nyc.gov       1665 St. Marks Avenue, Rm 102, 
Brooklyn, NY 11233

(718) 240-3759

III 5 19, 23-32 Contact BND PHN II 646-946-5799 (718) 240-3681 sprince1@health.nyc.gov 1665 St. Marks Avenue, Rm 102, 
Brooklyn, NY 11233

(718) 240-3759

III 5 23 Robinson Ladina Supervising Nurse (917) 217-1537 (718) 637-5437 lrobins5@health.nyc.gov 1601 Avenue S, Rm 205, Brooklyn, NY 
11229

(718) 637-5448

III 5 Contact BND Admin Manager/SH City Time 6469465799 (718) 240-3629 sprince1@health.nyc.gov 1601 Avenue S, 2nd FL, Rm 241, 
Brooklyn, NY 11229

(718) 637-5448

III 5 32 Bashiru Mistura Supervising Nurse (646) 574-2608 (718) 240-3682 mbashiru@health.nyc.gov 1665 St. Marks Avenue, Rm 102, 
Brooklyn, NY 11233

(718) 240-3759
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III 6 17, 18, 21, 
22

Stein Yuliya Borough Nursing Director (917) 577-2972 (718) 758-7624  ystein@schools.nyc gov ystein@health.nyc.gov 1780 Ocean Avenue 4th Fl, Brooklyn, 
NY 11230

(718) 758-7607

III 6 17, 18, 21, 
22

Stein Yuliya Borough Nursing Director (917) 577-2972 (718) 637-5438  ystein@schools.nyc gov ystein@health.nyc.gov 1601 Avenue S, Brooklyn, NY 11229 (718) 336-6985

III 6 18 Ogujiuba Adetokunbo Supervising Nurse (929) 287-2948 (718) 637-5438 aogujiub@schools.nyc.gov aoridupa@health.nyc.gov 1780 Ocean Avenue, 4th Fl., Brooklyn, 
NY  11230

(718) 758-7607

III 6 21 LaFontant Michele Supervising Nurse (917) 217-2997 (718) 758-7637 mlafontant@schools.nyc.gov mlafonta@health.nyc.gov 1780 Ocean Avenue, 4th Fl.,Brooklyn, 
NY  11230

(718) 758-7607

III 6 17 Principal Lisa Supervising Nurse (347) 860-5312 (718) 758-7638 LPrincipal @schools.nyc.gov lprinci1@health.nyc.gov 1780 Ocean Avenue, 4th Fl., Brooklyn, 
NY  11230

(718) 758-7607

III 6 22 DeGrechie Suzanne Supervising Nurse (917) 217-0670 (718) 758-7698 sdegrechie@schools.nyc.gov SDEGRECH@health.nyc.gov 1781 Ocean Avenue, 4th Fl., Brooklyn, 
NY  11230

(718) 758-7607

III 6 21 & 22B Dougherty Louise  Supervising Nurse (347) 587-9560 (718) 758-7657 ldougherty@schools.nyc.gov ldougher@health.nyc.gov 1782 Ocean Avenue, 4th Fl., Brooklyn, 
NY  11230

(718) 758-7607

III 6 17, 21-A & 
21 B, 22

McAllister Fatima PHN II (646)939-5499 (718) 758-7623 fmcallister3@schools.nyc.gov pmcallis@health.nyc.gov 1783 Ocean Avenue, 4th Fl., Brooklyn, 
NY  11230

(718) 758-7607
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III 6 18, 17A/21A Shannon Danisha PHN II (929) 468-5705 (718) 758-7626 dshannon3@schools.nyc.gov dshannon@health.nyc.gov 1784 Ocean Avenue, 4th Fl., Brooklyn, 
NY  11230

(718) 758-7607
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IV 7 31 Karczewski Cynthia Borough Nursing Director (917) 217-1571 ckarczew@health.nyc.gov
715 Ocean Terrace, Bldg A Room 314, 
SI, NY 10301 (718) 420-5664

IV 7 31 Karczewski Cynthia Borough Nursing Director (917) 217-1571  ckarczew@health.nyc.gov
135 Canal Street, Staten Island, NY
10304

(718) 420-5664

IV 7 31 Slootsky Raisa Supervising Nurse (646) 370-9463 rslootsk@health.nyc.gov
715 Ocean Terrace, Bldg A Room 314,
SI NY 10301

(718) 420-5664

IV 7 31 Lanzi Ellen Supervising Nurse (646) 920-1825 elanzi@health.nyc.gov
716 Ocean Terrace, Bldg A Room 314,
SI NY 10301

(718) 420-5664

IV 7 31 Steiman Gina Supervising Nurse (646) 532-7199 gsteiman@health.nyc.gov
717 Ocean Terrace, Bldg A Room 314,
SI NY 10301

(718) 420-5664

IV 7 31 Burgess Sharon PHN II (929)-214-7457   sburgess@health.nyc.gov
718 Ocean Terrace, Bldg A Room 314,
SI NY 10301

(718) 420-5664

IV 7 31
Donohue-
Brennan

Jamie PHN II (929)-468-5744   
jdonohuebrennan@health.nyc
.gov

719 Ocean Terrace, Bldg A Room 314,
SI NY 10301

(718) 420-5664

DOH
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IV 8 13, 14, 15, 
16

Garlick Nancy Borough Nursing Director (646) 856-1268 (718) 935-4136 ngarlick3@schools.nyc.gov DOE Office, 131 Livingston St,  Rm 
310 A Brooklyn, NY 11201

(718) 935-3690

IV 8 13, 14, 15, 
16

Garlick Nancy Borough Nursing Director (646) 856-1268 (718) 312-6147 ngarlick@health.nyc.gov 259 Bristol St., Suite 201 Brooklyn, 
NY 11212 

(718) 312-6200

IV 8 15 Peters Dorah Supervising Nurse (646)628-4996 (718) 718-312-
6415

dpeters@schools.nyc.gov dpeters@health.nyc.gov 259 Bristol St., Room 203 Brooklyn, 
NY 11212

(718) 312-6200

IV 8 15 Contact BND PHN II (718) 935-4828 131 Livingston St., Rm 310A Brooklyn, 
NY 11201 

(718) 935-3690

IV 8 14 Merisier Myrlene Supervising Nurse (347) 578-3951 (718) 935-4827 mmerisier@schools.nyc.gov mmerisie@health.nyc.gov 131 Livingston St., Rm 310A Brooklyn, 
NY 11201

(718) 935-3690

IV 8 13 Anderson- 
Swanston

Ina E Supervising Nurse (917) 217-1273 (718) 935-4180 iswanston@schools.nyc.gov iswansto@health.nyc.gov 131 Livingston St., Rm 310A Brooklyn, 
NY 11201

(718) 935-3690
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V 3 27, 28, 29 Triunfo Diane Borough Nursing Director (718) 552-6470 (718) 557-2825 dtriunfo@schools.nyc.gov 90-27 Sutphin Blvd., Rm 122, 
Jamaica, NY 11435

(718) 557-2820

V 3 27, 28, 29 Triunfo Diane Borough Nursing Director (718) 552-6470 (718) 557-2825 dtriunfo@health.nyc.gov 90-27 Sutphin Blvd., Rm 122, 
Jamaica, NY 11435

(718) 557-2820

V 3 29 Smith Danielle Supervising Nurse 646-285-7973 (718) 557-2819 dsmith9@health.nyc.gov 90-27 Sutphin Blvd., Rm 127, Jamaica, 
NY 11435

(718) 557-2820

V 3 28-29 Babadzhanova Yana PHN II 646-856-2771 (718) 557-2829 ybabadzhanova@health.nyc.g
ov

90-27 Sutphin Blvd., Rm 128, Jamaica, 
NY 11436

(718) 557-2820

V 3 27 Pascutto Monica Supervising Nurse (929) 213-8365 (718) 557-2508 MPascutto@schools.nyc.gov mpascutto@health.nyc.gov 90-27 Sutphin Blvd., Rm 127 Jamaica, 
NY 11435

(718) 557-2820

V 3 28-29 Braxton Sharon Supervising Nurse (646) 618-0194 (718) 557-2823 sbraxton@health.nyc.gov 90-27 Sutphin Blvd., Rm 128 Jamaica, 
NY 11435

(718) 557-2820

V 3 28-29 Rose Allison PHN II (929) 214-9615 (718) 557-2826 alewis5@health.nyc.gov 90-27 Sutphin Blvd. Rm 128 Jamaica, 
NY 11435

(718) 557-2820
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V 3 27 Contact BND PHN II 718-557-2761 90-27 Sutphin Blvd., Rm 128 Jamaica, 
NY 11435

(718) 557-2820

V 3 28 Yan-Lin Judy Supervising Nurse (646) 740-1354 (718) 557-2832 Syan@health.nyc.gov 90-27 Sutphin Blvd., Rm 128 Jamaica, 
NY 11436

(718) 557-2820

V 3 27 Brennan Anne Supervising Nurse (646) 784-4599 abrennan@health.nyc.gov 90-27 Sutphin Blvd., Rm 127 Jamaica, 
NY 11435

(718) 557-2820
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V 4 24, 25, 26, 
30

Davis Nichelle Borough Nursing Director (917) 807-0928 (718) 281-7662  ndavis1@health.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Place, RM 602, Queens, 
NY 11354 (718) 281-3500

V 4 25, 26 Manginelli Michele Supervising Nurse (646) 596-6084
(718) 281-3421 
(718) 464-5773 
EXT 1148  

mmangine@health.nyc.gov
30-48 Linden Place, RM 603, Queens, 
NY 11354 (718) 281-3500

V 4 25, 26 Contact BND  PHN II (917) 807-0928 (718) 281-7662  ndavis1@health.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Place, RM 603, Queens, 
NY 11354 (718) 281-3500

V 4 25 Peets Michelle Supervising Nurse (646) 939-0092 (718) 281-7667 MPeets@schools.nyc.gov mpeets@health.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Place, RM 603, Queens, 
NY 11354 (718) 281-3500

V 4 30B Louis Rebecca Supervising Nurse 347-873-7771 (718) 281-7662  rlouis8@schools.nyc.gov> 30-48 Linden Place, RM 603, Queens, 
NY 11355 (718) 281-3500

V 4  30A Vitarelli Kristy Supervising Nurse 929-264-6074 (718) 281-7662  ndavis1@health.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Place, RM 603, Queens, 
NY 11354 (718) 281-3500

V 4 24 Richmond-
Duke

Candace Supervising Nurse (929) 468-5841 (718) 281-7647 crichmondduke2@schools.nyc.go
v

crichmond@health.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Place, RM 603, Queens, 
NY 11354 (718) 281-3500

V 4 24B Contact BND  Supervising Nurse (917) 807-0928 (718) 281-7662  ndavis1@health.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Place, RM 603, Queens, 
NY 11354 (718) 281-3500

V 4  30B Ogbo Semedeton PHN II (917) 608-9087 (718) 281-7671 Sogbo@schools.nyc.gov sogbo@health.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Place, RM 603, Queens, 
NY 11354 (718) 281-3500

V 4 30A Registe Allyson PHN II (929) 468-6795 (718) 281-7559  aregiste@health.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Place RM 603, Queens, 
NY 11354 (718) 281-3500

V 4 24A Genna Alyssa Supervising Nurse (917) 807-0928 (718) 281-7662  agenna@health.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Place RM 603, Queens, 
NY 11354 (718) 281-3500
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City wide D75 Dist 75 Thomas- 
Romain

Deborah D Borough Nursing Director (646) 919-1178 (718) 935-4826 DThomas41@schools.nyc.gov   dthomas1@health.nyc.gov 360 36 St, RM 324&325, Brooklyn, 
NY 11232

(718) 935-3690    
       

 D75 Dist 75 Thomas- 
Romain

Deborah D Borough Nursing Director (646) 919-1178 (718) 935-4826  DThomas41@schools.nyc.gov dthomas1@health.nyc.gov 131 Livington St, RM 310 
Brooklyn,         NY 11201

(718) 935-3690    
       

BK, Q, R D75 Dist 75 Starace Devi Supervising Nurse (646) 946-9034 (718) 935-4113 dstarace@schools.nyc.gov  dstarace@health.nyc.gov 131 Livington St, RM 310 
Brooklyn,         NY 11201

(718) 935-3690

BK, M, Q, 
BX

D75 Dist 75 Adetola Adeniyi Supervising Nurse (917) 595-6496 (718)935-3890 Aadetola@schools.nyc.gov  aadetola@health.nyc.gov
131 Livington St, RM 310 
Brooklyn,         NY 11201

(718) 935-3690

BK, Q D75 Dist 75 Fioravanti Susan Supervising Nurse (212)960-8341 (718) 935-4827 sfioravanti@schools.nyc.gov  131 Livington St, RM 310 
Brooklyn,         NY 11201

(718) 935-3690

BX D75 Dist 75 Gattuso Giacoma Supervising Nurse (212) 960-8340  (718) 935 -4196 ggattuso@schools.nyc.gov ggatus1@health.nyc.gov 131 Livington St, RM 310 
Brooklyn,         NY 11201

(718) 935-3690

BK, BX D75 Dist 75 Marin Anna Supervising Nurse (646) 719-4867  (718)935-4028 Amarin2@schools.nyc.gov amarin@health.nyc.gov 131 Livington St, RM 310 
Brooklyn,         NY 11201

(718) 935-3690

Q, R D75 Dist 75 Nadan Richard Supervising Nurse 718-935-3890 Rnadan2@schools.nyc.gov Rnadan1@health.nyc.gov 131 Livington St, RM 310 
Brooklyn,         NY 11201

(718) 935-3690

BK, M D75 Dist 75 Verna Judeline Supervising Nurse 718-935-3890 Jverna@schools.nyc.gov 131 Livington St, RM 310 
Brooklyn,         NY 11201

(718) 935-3690

DOH
Region

DOE
Region District(s) Last Name First Name Title Cell Phone Telephone DOE Email DOH Email Address Fax

City wide High 
Schools

High Schools Adeosun Sherri A High School Nursing Director (646)-995-0203  SAdeosun@schools.nyc.gov abalogun@health.nyc.gov 30-30 47th Ave 7th Floor, LIC, NY 
11101-4136

347-396-8855

mailto:Syan@health.nyc.gov
mailto:abrennan@health.nyc.gov
mailto:ndavis1@health.nyc.gov
mailto:mmangine@health.nyc.gov
mailto:ndavis1@health.nyc.gov
mailto:MPeets@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:mpeets@health.nyc.gov
mailto:rlouis8@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:ndavis1@health.nyc.gov
mailto:crichmondduke2@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:crichmondduke2@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:crichmond@health.nyc.gov
mailto:ndavis1@health.nyc.gov
mailto:Sogbo@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:sogbo@health.nyc.gov
mailto:aregiste@health.nyc.gov
mailto:agenna@health.nyc.gov
mailto:DThomas41@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:%C2%A0%C2%A0dthomas1@health.nyc.gov
mailto:DThomas41@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:dthomas1@health.nyc.gov
mailto:dstarace@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:%C2%A0dstarace@health.nyc.gov
mailto:Aadetola@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:%C2%A0aadetola@health.nyc.gov
mailto:sfioravanti@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:ggattuso@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:ggatus1@health.nyc.gov
mailto:Amarin2@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:amarin@health.nyc.gov
mailto:Rnadan2@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:Rnadan1@health.nyc.gov
mailto:Jverna@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:SAdeosun@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:abalogun@health.nyc.gov


Brooklyn  
13,14,15,16
,17,18

George-Eugene Lea Supervising Nurse (646) 740-6374   
lgeorgeeugene@health.nyc.go
v

90-27 Sutphin Blvd. Jamaica 11435.                    
Room 148

347-396-8855

Brooklyn  18,19,20,21,
22, 23, 32

Fortune Claudine Supervising Nurse 347-956-1287   cfortune2@health.nyc.gov 90-27 Sutphin Blvd. Jamaica 11435                   
Room 148

347-396-8855

Queens  
24,25,26,27
,28,29,30

Jean Rita Supervising Nurse (917) 807-0386   rjean2@health.nyc.gov
90-27 Sutphin Blvd. Jamaica 11435                   
Room 148

347-396-8855

Manhatta
n and SI

 1, 2, 3, 31 Roberts Tiffany Supervising Nurse 929-468-5968  TRoberts5@health.nyc.gov to be determined 347-396-8855                                     

BX & 
upper 
Manhatta
n

 
4,5,6,7,8,9,
10,11,12

Wisdom Merton Supervising Nurse (646) 235-2755   mwisdom@health.nyc.gov
1826 Arthur Ave. Basement B12, 
Bronx NY 10457

347-396-8855                                    
718-508-2755

DOH
Region

DOE
Region District(s) Last Name First Name Title Cell Phone Telephone DOE Email DOH Email Address Fax

UPK K and Q Citywide Kalendareva Yelizaveta PreK Supervisor (646) 906-0966  ykalendareva@health.nyc.gov
90-27 Sutphin Blvd RM 148, Jamaica, 
NY 11436 (347) 396-8872

UPK M, SI, BK Citywide Dellecave Jennifer PreK Supervisor 347-607-4051 jdellecave@schools.nyc.gov

mailto:lgeorgeeugene@health.nyc.gov
mailto:lgeorgeeugene@health.nyc.gov
mailto:cfortune2@health.nyc.gov
mailto:rjean2@health.nyc.gov
mailto:TRoberts5@health.nyc.gov
mailto:mwisdom@health.nyc.gov
mailto:ykalendareva@health.nyc.gov
mailto:jdellecave@schools.nyc.gov
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